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CHAPTER 43—H. F. No. 109
[Not Coded]

An act rela}ing to the county of Kandiyohi; tax levy for road and
bridge fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Kandiyohi county road and bridge tax levy.
Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 163.05, Subdivision 4, and Laws 1959, Chapter 203, as
amended by Laws 1961, Chapter 133, the board of county commis-
sioners of the county of Kandiyohi may levy a tax not to exceed 30
mills on the dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for the
county road and bridge fund.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval
of the majority of the members of the board of county commissioners
of the county of Kandiyohi, and upon compliance with the provisions
of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 1, 1963,

CHAPTER 44—S. F. No. 318

An act relating to forestry and the administration of state timber;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 90.17, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 90.17, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2.  Forestry; sale of timber; optional cuts. At least
30 days before the date of sale the commissioner shall compile a list
containing a description of each tract of land upon which any timber
to be offered is situated and a statement of the quantity of timber and
of the appraised price of each kind of timber thereon as shown by the
report-of the state appraiser. The commissioner may also list the
quantity of timber of doubtful market value and the appraised price of
each kind of such timber located in other timber types within the sale
area that may be cut at the discretion of the purchaser. Optional tim-
ber will not be considered a part of the sale contract until the permit
holder has advised the commissioner of his intent to cut such timber.
No description shall be added after the list is posted as herein pro-
vided and no timber shall be sold from land not described therein.
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Copies of the list shall be furnished to all interested applicants. A copy
of the lict chal] he r‘oncnlr‘nnne]v noctpd in the office of the commis-
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sioner and in the office of the auditor of the county in which the lands
are situated at least 30 days prior to the date of sale, and extra
copies of the list shall be furnished to the county auditor for distribu-
tion to applicants. The commissioner shall cause the list to be
published for three consecutive weeks in a legal newspaper in the
county where the land is situated. He may give such other published
or posted notice as he deems proper to reach prospective bidders.

Approved March 1, 1963.

CHAPTER 45--S. F. No. 317
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the practice of medicine and osteopathy; the
licensing and regulation thereof by the state board of medical
examiners; - amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 147.01,
147.02, 147.03, 147.08, 147.10, 147.16, and 147.20; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1961, Chapter 147, by adding new sections
th;éetg,' and repealing Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 148.11 to
148.16.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 147.01, is
amended to read:

147.01, Board of medical examiners. There shall be
ereated & state board of medical examiners; which shall eonsist of
seven gqualified resident physicians appeinted by the governer in the
manner keretnafter preseﬂbed— The Minnesota state board of medical
examiners shall consist of eight members, residents of the state of
Minnesota, appointed by the governor as hereinafter provided (a)
seven of whom shall hold a degree of doctor of medicine and be
licensed to practice medicine under Minnesota Statutes 1961, Chap-
ter 147 and (b) one of whom shall hold a degree of doctor of osteop-
athy and either be licensed to practice osteopathy under Minnesota
Statures 1961, Sections 148.11 to 148.16; prior to the effective date
of this section, or be licensed to practice medicine under Minnesota
Statures 1961, Chapter 147. The term of ofice of cach member shall
be seven years and unti his sueeesser shall qualify: One member shal
eontinte in office until May +; 1041+ one member; untid May 45 1942;
ene member; untl May 1; 1943+ one member; untd May + 1944; one
members unti! May 1 1945 one member untid May 4; 1946; and
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